

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-608 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/6/2011

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to enter into an agreement with the State of Minnesota, Minnesota

State Colleges and Universities, Dakota County Technical College for facility rental for law

enforcement training (Emergency Vehicle Operation Course) [EVOC].

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Emergency Vehicle Operation Cource EVOC.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/6/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into an agreement with the State of Minnesota, Minnesota State Colleges and Universities, Dakota County Technical College for facility rental for law enforcement training (Emergency Vehicle Operation Course) [EVOC].

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into the attached agreement with the State of Minnesota, Minnesota State Colleges and Universities, Dakota County Technical College for facility rental for law enforcement training (Emergency Vehicle Operation Course (EVOC). A copy of said agreement is to be kept on file and on record in the Office of Financial Services.